

HB20-1360

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams D.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 116, line 13 in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,110,445" and substitute "3,443,778", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "1,718,602(M)" and substitute "1,385,269(M)", and
- 4 in the FEDERAL FUNDS column strike "2,055,222" and substitute
- 5 "1,721,888".
  
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces by \$666,667 total funds, including \$333,333 General Fund, the appropriation to Customer Outreach in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** for healthy communities outreach.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	(\$333,333)	\$0	\$0	(\$333,334)	(\$666,667)	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*